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Course Code 

Third Semester 
224DA2A3CA Core VIII 

224DA2A3CB Core IX 

224DA2A3CC |Core X 

224DA2A3CD Core XI 

Course 

Category 

224DA2A3CP Core 

224DA2A3DA 

224DA2A3CQ Core 

224DA2A3DB 

224DA2A3DC 

224DA2A3TA 

PracticalV 

Dr.NGPASC 

DSE - III 

IT 

Course Name 

COIMBATORE| INDIA 

Machine Learning 

|Internet of Things and 
Applications 
Cloud Computing 

Big Data 
Practical VI Analytics 

Big Data Analytics 

Machine Learning 

Data Visualization 

Modern Databases 

Deep Learning 

Industrial Training 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total 20 

1 

-

1 

-

2 

-

-

4 

4 

ExamMax Marks 
(h) 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

|Dril.G.P. Arts and Science Colae 

APPROVED 
AC- |I5GE- 9o lh 

le23L419bsl5lsla3 

CIA 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

ESE Total 

50 

50 100 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

100 

50 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

Credits 

CHAIRMAN 

5 

4 

Arts and Scien 

4 

800 27 

4 

2 

2 

4 

Cademic Gounci 

Colleoe 

M.Sc. Computer Science with Data Analytics(Students admitted during the AY 2022-23) 
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224DA2A3CD BIG DATA ANALYTICS 

Unit I 

Unit II HADOOP, MAPREDUCE 

INTRODUTION TO BIG DATA 

Unit II YARN, PIG, HIVE 

Syllabus 

Big Data Introduction - Structuring big data- Elements of Big data - Big data 
Analytics -Future of Big data -Exploring the use of big data in business contexts: 
Preventive fraudulent activities Retail industry Understanding Big data 

technology foundation - Exploring the Big Data Stack - Ingestion layer 
Virtualization and Big Data -Virtualization Approaches 

Introduction 

Unit IV O0ZIE, CASSANDRA, ZOOKEEPER 

Unit V 

Understanding Hadoop Ecosystem: Hadoop Ecosystem -Hadoop Distributed File 
System - HDFS architecture -Command Line interface -Using HDFS file -Hadoop 
Specific File System Types -HDFS Commands - MapReduce -HBASE Architecture 
Regions -Storing big data with HBASE - MapReduce framework - Working of 
MapReduce - Exploring Map and Reduce function 

Dr.NGPASC 

of 

SEMESTER III 

Total Instruction Hours: 60 h 

Limitations of MapReduce - YARN architecture - Resource Manager - Application 
Manager -Working of YARN - YARN schedulers - Commands - User commands 
Registry - Log Management in Hadoop - Hive: Introduction Hive Services 

Variables - Properties- Built-in functions in Hive - Data manipulation in Hive - Join 

Total Credits: 4 

COIMBATORE | INDIA 

MOBILE ANALYTICS, APPLICATIONS 

12 h 

Benefits Oozie 

Workflow - Lifecycle Operations - Oozie parameterization : Workflow Functions -
Coordinator Functions - Bundle Functions - Expression Language Functions - Job 
Execution Model -Apache Cassandra: Features - Structure of database system 
Read/Write Operations in Cassandra - Contextual Query Language - Zookeeper : 
Data Model - Znodes- Time, Session and Watches in Zookeeper 

12 h 

12 h 

12 h 

Oozie 

Mobile Analytics : Introduction - Types of results and Applications - Mobile 
Analytics Tools : Location Based Tracking Tools - Real Time Analytics Tools - User 
Behavior Tracking Tools - Performing Mobile Analytics - Challenges of Mobile 

12 h 

76 
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Operations -Pig: Pig Architecture- Benefits -Operators -Debugging 



Analytics -Applications : Online Social Media Analysis - Sentiment Analysis -Credit 
Risk Modelling - Churn Prediction - Recommender Systems - Fraud Detection -
Business Process Analytics 

Text Books 

References 

1 

2 

3 

DT Editorial services, 2016, "Big Data Blackbook", First Edition, Dreamtech 
Press. 

4 

Michael Minelli, Michele Chambers, Ambiga Dhiraj, 2013, " Big Data, Big 
Analytics: Emerging Business Intelligence and Analytic Trends for Today's 
Busines", First Edition, Wiley CIO Series. 

Tom White, 2012, "Hadoop: The Definitive Guide", Third Edition, O'Reilly 
Media. 

Arvind Sathi, 2012, "Big Data Analytics: Disruptive Technologies for 
Changing the Game", First Edition, IBM Corporation,. 

Bart Baesens, 2014, "Analytics in a Big Data World", Wiley Publishers 

Dr.NGPASC 

COIMBATORE | INDIA 
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